Opinion of Senior citizens

S u m m a ry See complete responses

What does Independence Day mean to you?

Just another day 16/13%
a day to pay tribute to our freedom fighters| 6552%)
a day to show patriotism 4435%
a day to pay tribute to our freedom fighters] 6552%)
Do you celebrate Independence Day?
. Yes 90 2%
i No 33 2%%
Are you proud to be a citizen of this independent India?
[ am very proud 4133%)
[ am proud but India still needs to be developed)  70/56%)
[ am not at all proud 4 3%
No Comments 10| 8%

India is free;Indians aren't. Do you agree?

I— s b e Yes 65(52%)
| | No 3326%

D [ am not sure 12/ 10%

others maybe; I am not 15/12%




Life for yourself or for your country

—— Can't say [19]

— no camments [12]

aption is better [77] Thie first ane sean

Do you think it would be correct to call India'"Incredible'?

Mo [10]
Maybe [25]
— Can't zay [3]

Yes [85]

Does India need another 65 years of struggle to become fully independent?

Maybe [50]
——Can't say [21]

’ " Izij
Nao [29]

The first one seems better|  17]14%)
the second option is better]  7762%
Can't say 1915%
no comments 12/10%
'Yes 85 68%
No 10 8%
Maybe 25 20%
Can't say 3 2%
'Yes 23 18%
No 29  23%
Maybe 50 40%
Can't say 21 17%




What is more valuable to you as compared to your country's independence?

Nothing (8] —————— Money 5 4%
Life 17 14%

Respect 34 27%

F—Money [5] Nothing 69  55%

Respact [34]

What hinders the development of independent India

Social norms 3 2%

lack of education 1 1%

crime 0 0%

corruption 2 2%

All four 116 93%)

Has independence really changed the common man's life?

almost [21] Yes 60 48%

Mot at all [27]— i Not at all 27 22%
almost 21 17%

can't say 17, 14%




Number of daily responses
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